Ji%

U-K JEKFR T fARE

7.

) v 7 iz

No. SY01276A

YERL: 20194F11H 14 H

Sdakuragawa

U-233KD FEHE
A % 80 mm it H A 80ATR—AN v TV
: 5 & 14 m
H B = 0.4 m’/min

T — X S 17 AOK I = A i A A
B B 2.2 kW W 2 ik
B E 200/220 \Y &SR F i
Bl 60 Hz, T i 8.9/8.0 A
IRENA K e AR L)
W 2 & 630377 T8 620577
B EE T — 2l ¥oArATAH=HL L — L MW20C SiC X SiC
A4 RS SiC X SiC
H OB H Z—E M 1RE ISO VG32) 0.48 DA%
T — 4 F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
REEXE
FrIEAv
F—TIL
VCT 4C X 1.25 mm?* 10m fEFEFE ¢ 115 mm
FERRME AL T mra bR BEf HmEawylf)
&U lr— 7 :FCDT700
FT—H 7L —AFC200
% i
o3

Tk B E

& &

~yRNH3—:FC200

E—HZ ¥ 71:SUS403

B aLF13—:SPCC + Ak A

BER AR LR T : SUS304

ME: 288 mm HLf7: 204 mm B K ES: 460 mm N T ARG & 31 ke

X IER THEIFSME AR DU AT I TR EE N

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

r v 7 A E RN

TYPE

U-233KD, UOX-233KD (W), UOY-233KD (W)

p

%

st > ZRIER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

DISCH.DIA

N D-233KD, DOX-233KD (W), DOY-233KD(W) i 80 w1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB | oL /min) | AR () FEEE (min ) | E—HHAGW) [ R T EEE (%)
Tarmn | ow 0.4 14 3600 (6012) 2.2
NOTE
R
30 .
E B s
TOTAL HEAD
20 - 1 100
. 1 90
. 1 80
. 1 70
PUMP EFFICIENCY
1 1 60
10 A 51 50 = 2
1 3 30
SHAFT POWER |
1 21 20
1 11 10
0 0 4 .0
S A B 0.1 . 02 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
2 % ET 4w CAPACITY (m?/min)
- =5 |27 HHEE o 08-May—-18
=w tw |27 ih W
= R R
Swm |2 |2= No. 00675 ety U Tsudg/




(439)

80A Hose Coupling
= APV
8O0A K-ZAvTYVY 338
N A
3 I
oo -
e e
[@N]
[@N]
<+
N OPNO,
= O X0 =
- —lod| [%81:
O OO ©
\
%i-- 11
-L/' <
>
Lowest Level
HEKM 120
204 460
- Add and Correct Dimension " 19.10.25 A Zin &) Date Sieon Scale |Title / * H& . Dwe. No. ./ HE&S
i FHA | & # = External Diagram
"'; AERTOVEY  hor. 25,2018 | T. Havashi| 2.5 AN TR (R %) V30506
- B 5 | hor.25,2018| H. Tsuda @Ewpe £ EETRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP mefpm?ﬁlm
Z {%raw)?ji Apr. 24,2018 | T. Iwanaga U - 2 3) 3) K D ﬁ%ﬁ*&l"l-ﬁ /thﬁiﬁ




e

Flange TYPE

7Y

[Fig 00594|—|K£ﬂ




(Ea=y B ME - WE
Mark Part Name Material * Note
o YR FCD500
Handle‘ ] Ductile Cast Iron
y FXTEAY—T VCT

Complete Cable

polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable

g A—FAvR B By
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
14 EF—FTL— LA FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
15 T—HFUYTh SUS403

Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
—A -
16 Rotor -
Stator -
18 YN 6205272C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
20 A =T — ) MW20C
Mechanical Seal -
Lubricant Terbine Oil
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
o5 | YYZPRUY—T SUS420J2
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
29 AR —F VR SUS304
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
39 AR —F SPCC
Strainer Mild SteelCarbon Steel
93 YA - B L+SPCC
Suction Cover Synthetic Rubber+Carbon Steel
g AT VI
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
44 R—AH TV FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
45 SYRHS— FC200
Head Cover Cast Iron
46 YN 63032Z2C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
Date Sign ) ME T Dwg No.
Approved | Apr-25-2018 | T.Hayashi Title *%JE )
checked Construction Diagram V30509-KZ
Drawn 2018/4{24 Tsuda Type U-233KD sl 2 ZB1ERR
Fig.No. Fig00594-KZ SAKUR AGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

DA 1D



t.hayashi
テキストボックス
Apr-25-2018       T.Hayashi


Fig00594A-AZ




U-233KD

\ O£ H A HFO—F [U233KD-2005-0000B [EE/FRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 22 kW Proggt Code [U233KD-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ EESRJLA (Jpn) & ks Japanese 35X 100 A
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:lynthetic Resin 1 A
- EES~ILAE (Eng) & B RE English 35100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:ynthetiac Resin 1
_ E&E T C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
2 |TT1.25-4 T Copper 4
- A& —7IL (10m) VCT 7009176057 #7Ks - FyFEAE 1.2559% 10m
3-1/CVv4B10B8 Con::Iuete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1 VCT 4Cx1.25sq%X 10m
B B &y —7 L (20m) VCT 70091,76057 ¥R - FyT&#&E 1.25sq | BlIFEY
3-2/CVv4B20B8 Complete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable VCT 4Cx 1.25sqx 20m Optional Parts
JLTvia (=)= PN ¢$11.9%x19xL=28
4 70091 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
N EES M RARILL SUS304 M6 X 12 with Captive Washer
5 BUM61 2W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
TR SUS VOTHEUS222B7:£34 X 50 2-M6 P=38
6 76057 Gland Stainless Steel 1
NURIL FCD US222B/233B 70x138x20
7 /80035 Handle Ductile Cast Iron 1
NXESFRARILS SUS304 M6 x 25 with Captive Washer
8 BUM625W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
_ >—IL#41R (50Hz) Thav 69 x 43 U-233KD 200V 50Hz
9-11731703 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ 2 —)L#HR (60Hz) Thav 69 x 43 U-233KD 200/220V 60Hz
9-2 731 704 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ $21R (400V) Fhav 69x43 >—I)L £ZIM
9-3 731 1 31 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ NS RABRILS SUS304 M6 % 20 with Captive Washer
10-1/BUM620W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel
- NXES M RARILS SUS304 M6 % 20 with Captive Washer
10-2 BUM620W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel
ANYRAN— FC U-222KD,U-233KD
11122352 Head Cover Cast Iron 1
Ol SK5 6303 6204 D=¢ 47
12 WW47 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy (=) N ¢353d=¢151.99
13 (*) OB36 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ FA—kHvk (200V) KA-313 2.2kW-200V US233B/U233KD
14-11ACGCBL103J | 3i0-cut KA-313 1
_ F—hvk (400V) KA-311 2.2kW-400V US233B/U233KD
14-2/ ACDAXLS3A | asi0-cut KA-311 1
BT RINRD SWRM M4 < 12 with captive washer
15 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
T—A R - 1.255qx 100mm HimF/FREED
16 | TT022 Earth Code - 1
BT RINRD SWRM M4 x 8 with captive washer
17 PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
t/\L—% SR U-222KD,233KD,244KB,254KB
18 871 29 Separator é:ynthetic Resin 1
g x)—7 D2 == N #250 Tab type
19 78037 Sleeve SiliconRubber 3
TR T C1020PC Tab terminal #250
20 TT034 Connec)tbor Tip Copper 3
_ R—=RIV )T FC 80AXG2.5
21 HCPSZS 3 Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
FARU(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
22 TT021 Receptacle Copper 3
g 2)—7(R) E=—L Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
23 78030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
_ g RI)—T(P) E=—JL Insulating Sleeve for Plug
24-1 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 1
_ faigx)—7(P) E=—L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
24-2 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 3
_ FARY(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
25-11TT020 Plug Copper 1
_ FARU(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
25-2 TT020 Plug Copper 3
7T 630372ZC3 63032ZC3
26 |B63032Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢p 17 D=¢p47 B=14
O—4 - 2.2kW-2P US233B/U233KD AR
27 150309 Rotor - 1 A—5{F3 v INEBIZE Not for sales
28 130349 E—RIv T SUS403 1 U-233KD,U-232KB B RE
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel a—424+> v IMEBIFE Not for sales
ARFF— SUS403 B5XxH5 %L 15 Roundend
29 K551 5A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
7T 62057ZC3 62052ZC3
30 |B62052Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 25 D=¢52 B=15
_ ZT7—% (200V) - 2.2kW-2P 200V US233B/U233KD
31-1 51 41 2 Stator - 1
_ AT—45 (400V) - 2.2kW-2P 400V US233B/U233KD
31-2|51412F400 X7 - i
_ AEERT~NILC (Jpn) & Akt Be Japanese 80X 25
82-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:ynthetiac Resin 1
_ AIKFERTINILCE (Eng) (=%l English 80 x 25
32-2 731 21 1 Caution Label C é:lynthetic Resin 1
pprpEd B—EH B—EMVGH 32 EHRT
33 |T480 Lubricant Turbine Oil 048 L Non-additive Turbine Oil Not for sales
X% RS ODAAR Wk 1L T 57K BT/ D855 5235V E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 Z X . A5/ Doc. No V30509A-AZ-KKC
X B OMI Ask&éﬂﬁﬁéému;}uiﬁhw\J/r.\bﬁdiiu Cmuimlus ?or any item markodj'r\sk’ in pri;ng. 15C092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. P1800594A7AZ 5617 /day of issue 93-Dec-2024




U-233KD

‘ R s BB O—F [U233KD-2005-0000B [EE/FELE%|  200V/50Hz]
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 22 kW Proggt Code [U233KD-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
FRINKS SUS304 M4 x6
34 \PUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
Ah=AILT—IL - ¢ 20
35 MWZOC Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy (=) PN ¢ 353 d=¢139.29
36 (*) 0B32 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
=0 FCD U-222KC,D/U-233KC,D
37 1 21 98 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
FAIT—IL (=) mPN d=¢ 24 D=¢ 40 b=8
38 1SC24408 Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1
X INR)—=T SUS420J1 d=¢ 16 D=¢ 24 t=7
39 31 033 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
B ARG HAT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=0.15
40-1/74020T015 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=0.3
40-2 74020T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
B AVIRGHAT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=0.5
40-3/74020T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=1.1
40-4 74020T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
B A2~ (50Hz) =70 L5k
41-1110196 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
. {25 (60H2) ELEIN
41-2/110197 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
REHN— SUS304 U-222KD,U-233KD,U-244KB
42 89686 Protective Cover Stainless Steel 1
NAFT YL SUS304 M12 3%
43 NUM1 2C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NELETF I~ SUS304 M12 Domed Cap Nuts
44 INCUM12A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
45 13129 -ﬂ-/]sl/ayjj,{_ éﬁjzj‘_.LwSPC . 1 ¢ 173 U-222KC,D/233KC,D
Suction Cover Synthetic Rubber+Mild Steel
AR—FRILE SUS304 M6 x M6 L=79 U222KC,D/233KCD
46 60071 Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel 3
A—F SPCC ¢ 11 D=178 H=73/U222KC,233KC
47 114108 Strainer Carbon Steel 1
APV Ty SUS304 M6
48 SWUMGB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
NATFT YL SUS304 M6 17&
49 INUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 3
AERILE SUS304 M12x20
50  BUM1220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
=Ly SUS+& AT A M12
51 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainleszl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
E—RIL—L FC U-233KD,U-232KB 65AFK>
52 20301 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
REAKRI—IL Fhay 40%20
53 173438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
AVESOTNZ/4 4] S - EEBESMIZ () HlOML=20 |5I5EY
901/U222KDPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 Optional Parts
O—2H vk - U-233KD/U-232KD Bll5EY
902 |R50309UK Shaft with Rotor - 1 Optional Parts
TSV E SS400 JISTOK80A R2 1/2 BlFEY
90390046 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJt;“OHa\ Parts
TLR)—T P N ~ ¢ 12 D=25 L=55mm B5EY
904170102 Rubber Sleeve é:ynthetic Rubber 1 Othil:)na\ Parts
FN TRV T—T )L VCT B 1 mdE SRFEIEEMEE 4C % 1.268q | BII5EY
905/CVv4B Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride shesthed cabtyre cable 1 m Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m | Optional Parts
_ R—RP T T FC 50A X G2.5 Bll5EY
906 HCPS2.5-2 Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 ODJtil:)na\ Parts
TS5V HE SS400 JIST0K50A(T752) X R2(aLsA &) | BlIFEY
907190044 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 ODJt;“OHa\ Parts
_ T FCM 2 1/2B x 2B (65A x50A) BlFEY
908 |BU2.5-2 Bushing FCM 1 Optional Parts
AURSHKEBE - U-K(1.5kW,2.2kW) U-KA(250W,400W) |BIIFEY
909 (85112 _ - 1 Optional Parts
S5E TR D F AR 1 T 4572 S T2 B 8 A4 9, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. | 2/2 Z X : L # 75/Doc. Noj V30509A-AZ-KKC
¥ B ORI AskERRIADLOFBRBRNVEHELIZEN, CO!\[;C([US l?or any tmm markcdjl\ikl’ in prifing,L l;CU;ZOZO Page. Fig.Draw.No. F1800594A7AZ ;éﬁ/day of issue 923-Dec—2024






